Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 12-2024

BY: The Chairperson at the Request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 4 Date: April 1, 2024

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment makes the following changes:

- 1. Corrects the number of members;
- 2. Strikes the member representing a "private non-profit child-serving" agency because that slot is being replaced by Ex Officio members representing specific organizations; and
- 3. Removes "designees" from certain Ex Officio members.)
- 1 On page 1, in line 18, strike "25" and substitute "23" and, in the same line, strike "[[" and strike

2 "]]35".

3

- 4 On page 2, strike lines 3 and 4, inclusive and in their entirety.
- 5
- 6 On page 2, in lines 5 through 9, strike "c." and substitute "<u>B.</u>"; strike "d." and substitute "<u>C.</u>";
- 5 strike "e." and substitute "<u>D.</u>"; strike "f." and substitute "<u>E.</u>"; and strike "g." and substitute "<u>F.</u>"
- 8
- 9 On page 2, in line 24, strike "OR THE PRESIDENT'S".

10

11 On page 2, inline 25, strike "DESIGNEE".

12

- On page 2, in line 26, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM" and substitute "<u>THE EXECUTIVE</u>
 DIRECTOR OF".
- 15
- On page 2, in line 28, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM" and substitute "<u>THE EXECUTIVE</u>
 <u>DIRECTOR OF</u>".

18

19 On page 3, in line 1, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM" and substitute "<u>THE PRESIDENT OF</u>".